THE MERC PLAYHOUSE

2023 THEATER RENTAL AGREEMENT MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY RENTAL CHECKLIST

This is an agreement between The renter's name).	Merc Playhouse Society (The Merc)	, and	(organization or
Primary Contact's Name:		Billing Address:	
Phone	Email	Email	
Name or description of event:			
The rental date begins on:	(m/d/y) and ends on	(m/d/y).	
before the show begins (30 r half hour.	ving rate: . \$60 an hour after that. Time begininutes before the audience arrives thecklist must accompany this agre	s). Partial hours (after the min	nimum) are charged by the
deposit are received, your reserv	vation cannot be guaranteed. The company time agree beyond its control. Rentals cancelly	leposit is non-refundable unle	ess the rental is cancelled by
RIGHT	TS AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF	THE MERC AND THE REM	NTER
Directors, singly and/or togetl The renter carries all copyrigh The renter assumes responsible start of rental and assumes lia The renter is responsible for arrangement, the Merc may be hour, per person required. The Merc Playhouse Society soap and in good working order. The Merc Playhouse Society good working order. The Rer Through prior arrangement (nequipment as listed on the Rethe two-week deadline in adv. The Merc holds the right to so video recordings brought in b	agrees to have the equipment listed of the control	nt brought in by the renter. Ed in the performance. and theater equipment in the sar erty and/or equipment belongin comotion of the show, and tick ance during the period of audier eady and clean, with the bathroo on the Rental Checklist on the pr th parties. The Merc will provide must be initialed by both partie ble exceptions are the sale of be eld by the renter.	me condition they were at the ag to The Merc Playhouse. set sales. Through prior nice ingress at a rate of \$25 per oms supplied with paper and remises, ready for use, and in e additional personnel and es and may not be amended after ooks, audio recordings, and
For the renter:		Da	ate
For the Merc Playhouse Society: _		D	ate
*****Send a signed copy of thi	s agreement with the Rental Checklis	st and your deposit to: The I	Merc Playhouse

Updated 6/19/23

The Merc Playhouse PO Box 425 Twisp, WA 98856